

RSA No.4158 of 2013

18.09.2020 Present: Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3, through Video Conferencing.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have been expired.

CMP(M) No.577 of 2020.

Notice, returnable on 7th December, 2020, on taking steps through the Mode permissible within a week, be issued to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 Harbans Lal, mentioned in Para-1 of the application.

**September 18, 2020
(Yashwant)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**