

RSA No. 4158 of 2013

22.02.2021 Present: Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Singh Rathour, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3 as well as proposed respondents No.1(a) to 1(e), through Video Conferencing.

CMP(M) No. 577 of 2020

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on ***27th April, 2021.***

**February 22, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**