

RSA No. 4158 of 2013

27.4.2021 Present: Mr.Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr.Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Rohit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Virender Singh Rathour, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3 as well as proposed respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e), through Video Conferencing.

CMP (M) No. 577 of 2020

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted to file reply. Rejoinder within three weeks, thereafter. List after six weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

27th April, 2021
(Keshav)

