

Kuldeep Singh & others vs. Harbans Lal deceased
through LRs & others

RSA No. 4158 of 2013

24.4.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the
appellants.

Mr. V. S. Rathore, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (e) and 3.

CMP(M) No. 701 of 2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks
time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

Steps for the service of legal representative
2 (f) not taken. Be taken within one week. On steps
being taken, notice be issued to legal representative 2
(f), returnable on 10.7.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th April, 2024
(kck)