

Kuldeep Singh & Ors. vs Harbans Lal deceased through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.4158 of 2013

09.08.2024

Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(e).

CMP(M) No.701/2023

As a sequel to the orders dated 12.07.2024, steps were taken for effecting service of Appellant No.2(f) [Manju]. Though the aforesaid appellant has been served, but none has put in appearance on her behalf. Accordingly, Appellant No.2(f) [Manju] is proceeded ex parte.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, amended memo be filed within three weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

August 9, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge