

Kuldeep Singh & Ors. vs Harbans Lal deceased through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.4158 of 2013

04.10.2024 **Present:** Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate vice
Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

In terms of order dated 09.08.2024, learned
counsel for the appellants states that amended memo
of parties has been filed, but the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants to
ensure, the removal of objection(s), if any.

If in order, Registry is directed to place the
amended memo of parties at appropriate place in the
appeal filed.

As prayed for, list the matter after three
weeks.

October 04, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge