

Kuldeep Singh & Ors. vs. Harbans Lal (deceased)
through Legal Heirs & Ors.

RSA No.4158 of 2013

25.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate for the appellants

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for proposed LRs No.2(a) to 2(f).

Amended memo of parties filed.

Since, it is an admitted matter, list as per its
own turn, before the appropriate Bench.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 25, 2024 (Ankit)