

**Kuldeep Singh & Ors. vs. Harbans Lal
(deceased) through his LRs. & Ors.**

RSA No.4158 of 2013

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(e).

None for proposed LRs No.2(a) to 2(f).

The Registry is directed to give a detailed report
about the service of all the respondents.

List on 24.12.2024.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 17, 2024
(reena)