

**Kuldeep Singh & Ors. Vs. Harbans Lal (deceased)
through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No. 4158/2013

24.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I.S. Narwal, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(a) to 1(e).

None for the remaining respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to move an application
for transposing appellants No. 2(a) to 2(f), as respondents
No. 4 to 9. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th December, 2024
(raman)